HECKMONDWIKE GRAMMAR SCHOOL POST-RESULTS SERVICES: DEADLINES, FEES AND CHARGES: Summer 2024 Series



The post-results services available are:

- Reviews of Results (RoRs): Clerical re-check; review of marking; review of moderation; appeals
- Access to scripts (ATS): Access to marked examination scripts

Payment method(s):

Students on roll: Fees will be added to your ParentPay Account.

Leavers: Zettle Payment – a payment request will be sent to the mobile number supplied for your payment to be made. No Post Results Services will be applied for until payment is received in full. Thank you.

(GCSE and Level 1 & Level 2) <u>All prices are per paper component/unit</u>

Post-results service	SRN	Deadline (Final date for requesting) HGS Deadline 2 working days prior to Exam Board Deadline	AQA fees and charges Click here	OCR fees and charges Click here	Pearson fees and charges Click here
RoR Service 1 Clerical re-check	R1	26 September 2024	£9.05 Includes copy of clerically checked script	£10.75 Reviewed script additional charge	£13.10 Reviewed script additional charge
RoR Service 1 Clerical re-check Clerical re-check with copy of clerically checked script	R1a	26 September 2024	Included in above	£15.75	£14.50
RoR Service 2 Review of marking	R2	26 September 2024	£42.00 Includes a copy of reviewed script	£61.50 Reviewed script additional charge	£46.70 Reviewed script additional charge
RoR Service 2 Review of marking Post review of marking copy of script ¹	R2a	26 September 2024	Included in above	£15.75	£14.50
ATS Copy of script to support review of marking*	A1	26 September 2024	Free of charge	Free of charge	Free of charge
ATS Copy of script to support teaching and learning*	A2	26 September 2024	Free of charge	Free of charge	Free of charge

* Exam Boards may extend deadlines for ATS services.

Drama 1DRO/02 Review of Marking £69.10 plus £14.50 for copy of reviewed script.

Moderation - Review of Moderation is not available to individual candidates.

<u>Appeals</u> – For information and costs regarding appeals against Post-Results Services, please email

<u>exams@heckgrammar.co.uk</u> Appeals can only be submitted after the outcome of a review of results has been reported to the centre.